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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
S/S of Bay Drive, 75 ft. W

centerline of Wye Road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
15th Election District
6th Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
(3733 Bay Drive)
* CASE NO. 05-686-A
Kim & Brian Buicher
Petitioners *
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Kim and Bnan

Butcher. The Petitioners are requesting variance relief for property located at 3733 Bay Drive in

the eastern area of Baltimore County. Variance relief is requested from Section 1A04.3.A of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit an existing single-family dwelling
with proposed widow’s walk to have a height of 46 ft. in lieu of the required 35 ft. The subject
property and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1, the = -
plat to accompany the Petition for Variance.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted on July 3, 2005, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision

shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

Applicable Law
Section 307 of the B.C.Z.R. — Variances.

“The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County and the County Board of Appeals, upon
' appeal, shall have and they are hereby given the power to grant variances from height and area
regulations, from off-street parking regulations, and from sign regulations only in cases where
special circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to the land or structure which 1s the
subject of the variance request and where strict compliance with the Zoning Regulations for
Baltimore County would result in practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship. No increase in
residential density beyond that otherwise allowable by the Zoning Regulations shall be permitted
as a result of any such grant of a variance from height or area regulations. Furthermore, any such
variance shall be granted only if in strict harmony with the spirit and intent of said height, area,
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off-street parking or sign regulations, and only in such manner as to grant relief without injury to
the public health, safety and general welfare. They shall have no power to grant any other
variances. Before granting any variance, the Zoning Commissioner shall require public notice to
be given and shall hold a public hearing upon any application for a variance in the same manner
as in the case of a petition for reclassification. Any order by the Zomng Commissioner or the
County Board of Appeals granting a variance shall contain a finding ot fact setting forth and
specifying the reason or reasons for making such variance.”

Zoning Advisory Committee Comments

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments are made part of the record of this case
and contain the following highlights: None.

Code Enforcement Comments

This matter is currently the subject of an active violation case (Case No. (05-2877) 1n the
Division of Code Inspections and Enforcement. A citation for code violation has been issued
because the new house under construction is non-compliant with height restrictions on permit.

It should be noted, for the record, that the fact that a zoning violation is issued is simply
ignored in this zoning case. This means that the Petitioners cannot use the fact that a structure
has been modified as a precedent to allow it to continue. Nor does the fact that modifications
may be costly to remove come into consideration in the zoning case. The reason for this 1s that

this condition is clearly self-imposed and as such cannot be a basis for the hardship or practical

difficulty required by Section 307 of the B.C.Z.R. Conversely, the fact that something may have

been done which could violate the law is not held against the Petitioners as some sort of an
additional punishment. Zoning enforcement is conducted by the Department of Permits and

Development Management, which has the authority to impose fines and other penalties for

violation of law. This is not the province of this hearing of this Office.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 32-3-303 of the

Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to

indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare
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of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning
Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts

that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.ZR. Furthermore, strict

compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship
upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the
requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County, this 3_8 day of July, 2005, that a variance from Section 1A04.3.A of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit an existing single-family dwelling with
proposed widow’s walk to have a height of 46 {t. in lieu of the required 35 ft., be and is hereby

GRANTED.

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this

Order.

\J .
JOVIN V. MURPHY
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

JVM:raj
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Zonmg Commissioner Baltimore Cﬂunty

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive
Withiam J. Wiseman LIl , Zoning Commissioner

Suite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
‘Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 = Fax: 410-887-3468

XY
Fuly 27, 2005

Mr. & Mrs. Brian Butcher
3733 Bay Drive
Baltimore, Maryland 21220

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 05-686-A
Property: 3733 Bay Drive

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Butcher:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for administrative variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an-appeal within thirty (30) -days-from the date of the -Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,
s U ey
John V. Murphy
Deputy Zoming Commuissioner
JVM:raj
Enclosure

o Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

%{5} Pnnted on Recycled Paper
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at =133 BAY Dyt
which is presently zoned S

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) | A o4. 3. A RC 7z 2

TO PEZya\T A N EXIST < -~
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TO HAVE A HEVGQ KT oF AG!' 18 Liew o TILE BERUINED
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of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baitimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the Zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/'We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
_Brian BPudcher
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or PTIM
Signature ‘gignature }
Lim Betches
Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print
City State Zip Code Signature
Attorney For Petitioner: F733 ﬁ.f%/ brnvé (4105209 §5/5
: Address Telephone No.

- P 1D . MO AR

State Zip Code

Name - Type or Print

Representalive to be Contacted:
(Sarme as g bove )

ws Company ! Name

Signature

Telephone No. Address Telephone No

State Zip Code City State Zip Code

Vvblic Bearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of BaltimnECuunty,
By of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

ntiopgrohBaltimore County and that the property be reposted. UG
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Zoning énn}missiuner of Baltimore County

—

CASE{NO. S - (o S0 -A Reviewed By L"?m Date _ C'?_/KZ.‘Z,/O‘?
- REY 1025/01 Estimated Posting Date ____—{ { 2/o5
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Afﬁda‘;it in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirns under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently resideat _23733 . eevLD t’u/(’
Address
- pPaHo MO 20220
City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty): :

To add to the mid-sechon of +he roof & widow walK,ah archtleche ) feature Wt
hsdprica | tmportance that 15 consisten with 3 coaste] style of archrechre & Seen
In areas of +he hdeweter Chesapeak e E;ayl Cape ol /Nontucket svea of New E \Gldig)
anel coaste! Corolina. The widow welk (s not enclosd!, andl festures 9

%lﬁ'}l"s X nch htg}ﬁ ra{hna sppropriate o the CszpeCco’ sty}e of +he house, Tn eardier
hmes ard 5= 15 foday, this area was designed Jo obsevve vessels at ses.
The placemend of the widows walK 13 inspired by 13 immediste provimin rhy/

1D the Chesspeske B/ and i intended o add to the homek look and
Chev acler,

That the Affiani(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, A iant(s) wili be reguired (0 pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Brian Bukcher Ko Budche”

Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

__“__---__________F——————————————-——-l-l-l--------------------ll-l--l-l-b-u-i—"—l'—l'l-'—lr'—li—--lllr-lnl-—ll——-F—--——————————-————-—

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this day of , , before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personaily appeared

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Afhant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

Notary Public

My Commission Expires /74"0 f - 0 7

REV 10/25/01
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Afﬁd aVit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s} and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently resideat 3 773 boy Driv €
Address

_BaHo MD 1220
City

State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the foliowing are the facts upon which i/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

To add +o the mo-sechion of the rocrﬁ o Widlow/ Vuall(j I drchitectn vl feature
With historica l importance dhet 15 consistend with @ cossbl sdyle of avchitecture
a5 Seen In areas oF the ""deGJﬂf’fChﬂf&Pé’ake Bay Cape Cod/Nertucket ores
(9»@ New Erg }af’d ahol CO&S‘H‘ Camlina, The yuidow walK s not Em]ogj} ahdd
'p&a‘bi’fS 3 “Hm'lr‘\ﬁ'ﬁl‘x ;hch ”\19"1 F&thricj alppmfﬂa’if -}-'a-fhe C-_bpe C}gd _5'4\116 of the
house . Tn earlier fime s ard as 15 —h:;d:;% s area was deggrﬁd +o i;bf)ewci

Vessels at ses, The p\ééﬁ*me&’n’f of the widows wolK 15 irﬁ-p}’fd by s |
mmediate proximintty fo dhe Chesopeske Bay ond = \viencled 4o add fo 1he

homes looK and character.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

—y

SlﬁuﬁW/‘J Qigﬁ{um
_prian Butrher K Butcher
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

—----#—-----———h-----—-p------————hﬂ---------—-------------r-----l—-l-------——i—-------——ﬂﬂ--—-----%---------

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this _ day of : . before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisféctorily identified to me as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

REV 10/25/01
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 271373 RaAY D uE
which is presently zoned _ @ S

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) | Ao 4 A Becze

TO FPEZwA v 7T A A EXVS TS éiH =
WHITH PRoPoSED NiDc:us'; W‘;‘LH GLLE FA nn 3 Wi ¢ DUOE:L.L.‘F—-}C,!

T HAVE A LIEarT o F A ' (W0 LiEG o TidE RERUINED
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of the zoning regulations of Baitimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning reguiations.
[, or we, agree o pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
reguiations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baitimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which

is the subject of this Petition.
Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
ﬁ 130 (5utche
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print
Signature W ,
/V /174, 8% Cf? Er”
Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print
City State Zip Code Signature © = ]
Attorney For Petitioner: 37 Mé_y Dnve (Lp) 57~ §5)7
Address ' Telephone No.

m@aﬁa MD = /D ()

Name - Type or Print State Zip Code

Representative to be Contacted:
Signature
e oS Qbove ,)
Company ’ Name -
Address Tetephone No. Address Telephone No
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code

A Pubiic Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Cnur:;ty,

this day of , that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
requlations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.
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Zoning Comrgssioner of Balﬁmfnré@uunty
CASENO. OY -09%(-A Reviewed By _ =g 4~ 2 'Date _ (& f"Z 2[0S
REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date :7 TLS S




Zoning Description
3733 Bay Drive

Beginning at a point on the south side of Bay Drive at a point 75 feet west of and
oppostte Wye Road. Being lot # 237 in the subdivision of Bowleys Quarters, plat as

recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book 008, tolio 073, containing 15,550 square feet

and located in the 15" Election District.
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case No: O5-L$C- /¥

Petitioner/Developer: £74f€ ¢

AlLAN Bd[?‘ CHEZ

Date Of Hearing/Closing: 7/3_%?5’

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Attention:
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary
sign(s) required by law were posted conspicuously on the property

at 3733 BAY DAVE
This sign(s) were posted on 7 A f C;?c’JE;{
onth, Day, Year)
Sincerely,

OVARY

e of sign Postér and Date)
in Ogle
Sign Poster
16 Salix Court
Address
Balto, Md 21220
(443-629 3411)
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BALTIMORE COUNTY DEF’.MENT OF PERMITS AND DEVQPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 05-| (p (¢, | -A Address 22,5 BAY Dr V&

Contact Person: L—\O"f\o %4 OXLE\"{ Phone Number. 410-887-339+
Planner, Please Pnnt Your Name

Filing Date: Q/ Z"Z/DS— Posting Date: '7/?/0 S Closing Date: 7/ (1D /OT

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list {on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/pesting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
Is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. 1t should remain there through the closing

date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadiine for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. QRDER: Afier the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief: (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typicaily-within 7 to 10-days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4 POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to

this office.

_ (Detach Ajong Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 05-! C;E’)(o A Address 21322 RAY D VE

Petitioner's Name B (AN < KA DU TCUEYL Telephone 410 529 g5 9
Posting Date: ﬁ 7j'3 [ OS Closing Date: ____7} ke LC)?‘ _ 5
Wording for Sign: _To Permit A« EXISTI G S (W GLE EA ) LY WA
FROPOSE O LA)&DGLA)‘S‘ WAL To VAVE A UEvTaT oF ch,‘ {4
L\EY oF THE REQUIRED '

WCR - Revised 8§/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regqulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

D E———— S
For Newspaper Advertising:

- ™ N
item Number or Case Number: O S~ @ OG‘ A

Petitioner: ﬁr@n ﬁgd K,m E’)Lri‘dqef
Address or Location: 3733 By Dew€@  Balto, MD 91930

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: Kim Budcher
Address: 3253‘ Eﬂ¥ Driv 6

Jl;H-o.j MD 2020 -

(Homo) (WorE) B
Telephone Number: _(410) 529-S519 oy (40Y01-52 (3

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ



DE! :’ARMNT OF E QONI%{ENTAL PROTECTION & RESOURCE MANAGEN[ENT ‘1

TO: Tim Kotroco
FROM: Bruce Seeley I L
DATE: August 3, 2005 AUG - 3 2005
SUBJECT: Zoningtem # 686 o COMBHSSION
Address 3733 Bay Drive ce e
Butcher Property
Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of 7-11-05

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

X The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the
Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections

33-3-101 through 33-3-120 of the Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Forest
Conservation Regulations (Section 33-6-101 through 33-6-122 of the

Baltimore County Code).

X  Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay
Critical Area Regulations (Sections 33-2-101 through 33-2-1004, and
other Sections, of the Baltimore County Code).

Additional Comments:

Reviewer: Patricia Farr Date: August 3, 2005

S \Deveoord\ZAC SHELL 8-03-05.doc



D=partment of Permits ami\)

Development Management Baltimore County

James T Smith, Jr., County Executive
Timothy M Kotroco, Director

Development Processing
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

July 18, 2005

Brian Butcher

Kim Butcher

3733 Bay Drive

Baltimore, Maryland 21220

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Butcher:
RE: Case Number: 05-686-A, 3733 Bay Drive

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on June 22, 2005.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not

with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate fo contact

the commenting agency.
Very truly yours,
w.

W. Cart Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: cib

Enclosures

C: People’s Counsel

. Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
%é}} Printed on Recycied Paper



Baltimore County Govemment
Fire Department

L]
'+

700 East Joppa Road Office of the Fire Marshal

Towson, MD 21286-5500 (410)887-4880
County Office Building, Roocm 111 July 5, 2005

Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryliand 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review planners

DistributionAeeting of: July 11, 2005

(%ﬁtf o)
Ttem No.: 680693

Pursuant tTo your request, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and reguired to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

Comments:

1. The fire marshal's office has no comments at this time

Insp. Mezick

Fire Marshal's Qffice
410-887-4880

MS-1102F

cc: File

N;

l Printed with Soybean Ink
v on Recycled Paper



Robert L. Ekrlich, Jr., Governor
Michael S. Steele, L{. Governor

"M °

State Hiofway

Administr
Maryland Department of Lrans,oonaﬂon

Robert L. Flanagan, Secretary
Neil Jd. Pedersen, Administrator

Date: 7.//:25

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE: Baltimete Coun ﬁ'\)
Baltimore County Office of Item No. XL L‘TM
Permits and Development Management /

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Matthews:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Adrmnistration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/] adl

Steven D. Foster, Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street » Baltimore, Maryland 21202 « Phone 410.545.0300 » www.marylandroads.com



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: H by $1, 2005 /1=
Department of Permits and — ? E - D
Development Management
JUL 2 2 2005
Arnold F. Pat' Keller, 111 Zﬂ AL A s e
. . WA HAL I P et SCINA
Director, Ofiice of Planning RO IRVIRH (R EE:}KER

Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 5-686- Administrative Variance

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herem, please
contact David Pinning in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By:

Division Chief: A P/ ,...m./, g
7€ | )

CM/LL

WADEVREV\ZACS-636 doc



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROYFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: July 15, 2005
Department of Permits & Development

Management
Q-

FROM: Dennis A. Kennedy, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

for July 18, 2005
Items Nos. 684, 686, 687, 688 & 689

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning
items, and we have no comments.

-
DAK:CEN:cab

cc: File

ZAC-NO COMMENTS-ITEMS 684 TO 689-07152005.doc



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
Interoffice Memorandum

DATE: 6/23/05

T0: Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County, File
FROM: Lloyd T. Moxley

SUBJECT: Case No. 05-686-A

The finish grade elevation from which the building height will be measured is
established at 11.2 feet above mean high tide in adherence to F.E.M.A. floodplain
requirements pursuant to Baltimore County P.D.M. policy.



BA’[‘IMORE COUNTY MARYLQID

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

DATE: July 14, 2005
TO: W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Review Supervisor
FROM: Rick Wisnom, Chief
Division of Code Inspections & Enforcement
SUBIJECT: [tem No.: 686
Legal Owner/Petitioner Butcher, Brian & Kim
Contract Purchaser: N/A
Property Address: 3733 Bay Dr
Location Description: S/side of Bay Dr 75° W/Wye Rd
VIIOLATION INFORMATION: Case No. 05-2877

hearing date:

Defendants:  Butcher, Brian & Kimn

Please be advised that the aforementioned petfition 1s the subject of an active violation case.
When the petition is scheduled for a public hearing, please notify the following person(s) regarding the

NAME

O < e e s O L

ADDRESS

In addition, please {ind attached a duplicate copy of the following pertiment documents relative to
the violation case, for review by the Zoning Commussioner’s Office:

A S Al

Complaint letter/memo/email/fax (if applicable)
Complamt Intake Form/Code Enforcement Officer’s report and notes

State Tax Assessment printout

State Tax Parcel Map (if applicable)

MV A Registration printout (if applicable)

Deed (if applicable)

Lease-Residential or Commercial (if applicable)

Photographs including dates taken
Correction Notice/Code Violation Notice

Citation and Proof of Service (if applicable)

Certified Mail Receipt (1f applicable)

Final Order of the Code Official/Hearing Officer (if applicable)

Office of Budget & Finance Billing Notice/Property Lien Sheet (if applicable)
Compleie Chronology of Events, beginning with the first complaint through the
Billing Notice/Property Lien Sheet (if applicable).

After the public hearing is held, please send a copy of the Zoning Commissioner’s order to
Helene Kehring in Room 113 in order that the appropriate action may be taken relative to the violation

Casc.

RSW/gk
C: Code Enforcement Officer



- Code Inspections and Enforcement

Balti  :County _ _ "~ County OfficeBa g
Deparument of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, MD 21204 f‘ )

410-887-3351 Plumbing Inspection: 410-887-362¢
Electrical Inspection: 410-887-3960

BALTIMORE COUNTY UNIFORM CODE ENFORCEMENT CORRECTION NOTlCE

Citation/Case No. J Property No

|\ 05— 2817 || ;5028570 %8 2-5C£32€
. Nl e PBuicrEar LLL s

—_

Fi

L(Jféﬂn‘f*-d Bvr gI/EX 1o L2
TIZI BAY v - |

DID UNLAWFUELLY VYIOLATE THE FOLLOWING BALTIMORE COUNTY LAWS: _
e Tooo Rigb Y -

=i

y&’u M OSE J o E A COMNFrAY Tt 4 ;hf“ ,Llf;mz’_--
.Q@f"fﬁ-/ ;?d}:::.&’:’" 24 ;"ﬂ'-'f_#é’{ T HESTA o 3
Od PE~S T fEM T -r*-r-:a_—r&".f"{?z.) Fee7.

I IT AESIIE PErAT TP LEFECT Coan&CT -
HEIeMT JF s TrvcTysE.

On or Before: -

FAILURE TO CO LY THE DEAD
EACH VIOLATION SUBJECTS YOU T 720 C
~ VIOLATION, DEPENDING ON VIOLATION, OR 90 DAYS IN JAIL, OR BOTH.

- - Print Naime é]_ M /f.f JFa— !(; ﬁ.b,‘;h — .. L. e
- INSPECTOR: 94 /-4"-// M _“ | —
I STOP WORK NOTICE B

- PURSUANT TO INSPECTION OF-THE FOREGOING VIOLATIONS,; YOU SHALL CEASE ALL WORK
' UNTIL THE VIOLATIONS ARE CORRECTED AND/OR PROPER PERMITS ORTAINED. WORK CAN
RESUME WITH THE APPROVAL QF THE DIVISION OF CODE INSPECTICNS AND ENFORCEMENT.

' THESE CONDITIONS MUST BE CORRECTED NOT LATER THAN: » o
) Not Later Than: Date Essued:
INSPECTOR: - — — —

AGENCY

- ———— gy —— f— - -

A —————t A

e —qpr— Tm



CODE ENFORCEMENT REPORZ

?u';{.ﬂ/#'é‘
DATE: ¥ /21§ / 65 INTAKEBY: T A=<t /CASE #:_0.J— lf?’? INSPEC: (- K po_

‘-:.‘-l' .l 'i ‘

COMPLAINT

LOCATION: 2733 BaAY pa

ZIP CODE: DIST:
coMPLAINANT _ A 0¥ Y2l L
NAME: acrd. CovwTY PHONE #: (H) W___
ADDRESS:__ //[ (). Ques4rERLE AVE, ZIPCODE:_ 2 /Lo ¥
PROBLEM: MEY MIsE STAad cTurE EXCSEPS [l T AEQuinEmE~T=

2% fé-’,t/&;?-: /E{/ﬁt{'}’_—- ST e le— FEE’!:_ _

e

IS THIS A RENTAL UNIT? YES NO

IF YES, IS THIS SECTION 82 YES NO

OWNER/TENANT

INFORMATION: ]
TAX ACCOUNT #  / J i, L AT/ 0 ‘/6’ ZONING:

INSPECTION: o/ /h (/05— U(S1TE2_fi7e (JJIEO _COAL. woTi o€ T peris e

é?flt/’?:f( S E T o ’f_?wc.ﬁé:'-‘*f- Pr LUt E f.f’é—ﬁ Ca”lyY A= JFF(CE‘
[0 ERITELY Peda, KlC 5;;Zaf L1 K2 .

REINSPECTION:

REINSPECTION:




Cod'fercement - Daily Worksh"

Inspector - ~ KIDD, G.
Area Case # Location Apt  Zip Date Rec Reinsp Dt
017 05-2877 3733 BAY DR 4/26/2005 5/06/2005

Tax Acct #: 1502851040

Owner:
Complainant Name: (Last) BALTO CO (Fixrst)
Addr:
Str # Dir Street Name Type Apt
City ST  Zip
Phcne: (Home) (Work)

Probliem: NEW HOUSE STRUCTURE EXCEEDS HIGHT REQUIRMENTS ON PERMIT PERM
T STATES 32FT

Notes:

05-2877 4/26/05 VISITED SITE ISSUED CORRECTION NOTICE TO REV
ISE PERMIT SPOKE TO BUILDER ON PHONE POSTED COPY AT OFFICE 1
05 EASTERN BLVD P/U 5/6/05 G.KIDD/JB****

P/U Closed Gary F to

Date Date update

Anonymous Complainant | Updated by Unabile to Update not

Complaint Updated voice message update necessary

Executive office If Yes is Executive

Complaint Yes No memo attached ? Yes No




Inspector -
Area Case # Location Apt Zip Date Rec Reinsp Dt

017 05-2877 3733 BAY DR 4/26/2005 6/06/2005

Tax Accit #: 1502851040

Owner:
Complainant Name: (Last) BALTO CO (First)
Addr:
Str # Dir Street Name Type Apt
City ST Zip
Phone: (Home) (Work)

Propbliem: NEW HOUSE STRUCTURE EXCEEDS HIGHT REQUIRMENTS ON PERMIT PERM
IT STATES 32FT

L

Notes:

05-2877 4/26/05 VISITED SITE ISSUED CORRECTION NOTICE TO REV
ISE PERMIT SPOKE TO BUILDER ON PHONE POSTED COPY AT OFFICE 1
05 EASTERN BLVD P/U 5/6/05 G.KIDD/JBR**** 5-9-05 MR.JEFF
HOLT CALLED SAID OWNERS HAVE.A MEETING WITH OUR DIRECTOR SO
METIME THIS WEEK. HE SAID HE WOULD CALL BACK FOR EXACT DATE.
5/10/05 CORRECTION NOTICE HAS BEEN EXTENDED FOR
30DAYS BY JMA. P/U 6/8/05 G.XKIDD/NS**=*

(2]

!

5/31/05
RECIIEVED LETTER FROM DIRECTOR STATING OWNER MUST APPLY FOR
A ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE LETTER IN FILE. P/U 6/8/05 G.KIDD/
JR* * % 6/1/05 MRS. BUTCHER HAS A FI
LING DATE FOR THE DECK OF 6/6/05. PERMIT B566926 HAS BEEN RE
VISED. STATES 42 FT. P/U 6/6/05 G.KIDD/NS***

——

P/U Closed Gary F to
Date Dafte update

: : ~
Anonymous Complainant | Updated by Unable to Update not
Complaint Updated VOICe message update necessary

) . . |
Executive office I If Yes is Executive

Complaint Yes No memo attached? Yes No
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_ Code Inspections and Enforcement
Baltimore County _ County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue _
Development Management Towson, MD 21204 / J/' F
410-887-3351 Plumbing Inspection: 410-887-3620

410-887-3953 Electrical Inspection: 410-887-3960

o BALTIMORE COUNTY UNIFORM CODE ENFORCEMENT CORRECTION NOTICE
/ @7‘\} / HC itarion/Case No. Property No. ZomngE

05— 2877 || ;5028578 ¢ z-s¢£ 326

Name(s): ' <, =
o b CT St PEXS LLC
Exrens |

{ﬁ{ & STEAA Z,?(..*-r’ﬂ! g—"-*ré—-";/d‘fﬁ? E—ELLL
| T233 BAY v

DID UNLAWFULLY VIOLATE THE FOLLOWING BALTIMORE COUNTY LAWS:

- - — - )
4/4:‘&] Mbdff o EA (MNP T rad 5 plg —

Qdﬂﬁﬁ.fﬁéfdﬁ" Mfﬁfrﬁ" /dé{f éi"“"‘r‘ KE./;F:{.: E’:’("{E}ﬂf
04 PEANMIT, fErm T rraver (T1) Fees

NI ITT AELIIE PEAAT 7TV AEFECT Coan&ET
.r"'_" r
T ﬁf%ﬁq—ﬁiz ST RCT A&,

YOU ARE HEREBY ORDERED TO CORRECT THESE VIOLATION(S) ON OR BEFORE:

ﬂ:_lurBefnrt: ] .

5 5/ 8" _ 7 29/98
FAILURE TO COMPLY AVITH THE DEAD . ANOR. A CONVICTION FOX
EACH VIOLATION SUBJECTS YOU T 7’5200) $500, OR $106(PER DAY) PER
VIOLATION, DEPENDING ON VIOLATION, OR 90 DAYS IN JAIL, OR BOTH.

Print Name

. GAAYT Kipe ‘ |
INSPECTOR: A7 P W

= —— ——
STOP WORXK NOTICE
PURSUANT TO INSPECTION OF THE FOREGOING VIOLATIONS, YOU SHALL CEASE ALL WORK
UNTIL THE VIOLATIONS ARE CORRECTED AND,/CR PROPER PERMITS OBTAINED. WORK CAN
RESUME WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE DIVISION OF CODE INSPECTIONS AND ENFORCEMENT.
THESE CONDITIONS MUST BE CORRECTED NOT LATER THAN:

Not Later Than: Date Tesuerd-

INSPECTOR:

AGENCY




Date:

- Time:

Inspectorf

Casa No.:
Address:

T

- Comments: - ff[f;[g/’-' M. REFE g CAED, L4,5

O W& s MF_&-_M::E"‘?#‘“ ) N~ agi

me"c:jni fa,rhéfjxr;é’
VN2 seek ME sain fe ol Cal faefC

FoA EXG<T  La1e

g Q-’f‘"’ QiAAECT 10 pg"?cff ff /{ﬂd

20 payr Z/z_:f‘/'ﬂ/-!- /L/C %fﬂw _ QJ/

- ENTERET




® ®

UPDATE/MESSAGE FORM
. Date; | éZEI'de' |
- Times: : d.i1l. p:m
Inspector; - @ K bo
Casa No.: 0i=2,L21
Address: _77) 77:/7,4Z D =< ~

- C ® - - ‘
omments: S (g Ay CE i b~ ,.m:fer

Qﬁé’f?f% 724 }/?Lf 2/c

e ek Sy oty



Codi ‘forcement - Daily Wc:-rksh{f.

Inspector - KIDD, G.
Area Case # Location Apt Zip Date Rec Reinsp Dt
017 05-2877 3733 BAY DR 4/26/2005 6/14/2005

Tax Acct #: 1502851040

Owner:
Complalinant Name: (Last) BALTO CO (First)
Addr:
Str # Dir Street Name Type Apt
City ST Zip
Phone: (Home) (Work)

Problem: NEW HOUSE STRUCTURE EXCEEDS HIGHT REQUIRMENTS ON PERMIT PERM
1T STATES 32FT

Notes:

05-2877 4/26/05 VISITED SITE ISSUED CORRECTION NOTICE TO REV
ISE PERMIT SPOKE TO BUILDER ON PHONE POSTED COPY AT OFFICE 1
05 EASTE BLVD P/U 5/6/05 G.KIDD/JR**** 5-9-05 MR.JEFF
HOLT CALLED SAID OWNERS HAVE A MEETING WITH OUR DIRECTOR SO
METIME THIS WEEK. HE SAID HE WOULD CALI. BACK FOR EXACT DATE.

5/10/05 CORRECTION NOTICE HAS BEEN EXTENDED FOR
30DAYS BY JMA. P/U 6/8/05 G.KIDD/NS**x*

.L

[x]

L‘J

5/31/05

RECIIEVED LETTER FROM DIRECTOR STATING OWNER MUST APPLY FOR

A ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE LETTER IN FILE. P/U 6/8/05 G.KIDD/

JR**% 6/1/05 MRS. BUTCHER HAS A FI

LING DATE FCOR THE DECK OF 6/6/05 PERMIT B566926 HAS BEEN RE
VISED. STATES 42 FT. P/U 6/6/05 G.KIDD/NS***

6/7/05 SPOKE TO MRS. BUTCHER, HAS TO MAKE SOME R

EVISIONS ON PLOT. WILL RETURN TO ZONING IN,A COUPLE OF DAYS.

P/U 6/14/05 G.KIDD/NS***

.I.

P/U Closed Gary F to
Date Date : update

Anonymous Complamant | Updated by Unable to Update not

Complaint Updated VOICE message update necessary
;

Executive office If Yes is Executive

Complaint Yes No memo iched? Yes No
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- Time: - a.m. pjm..
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CaseNo.: _ o s~ HA&??
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PODIVQO102F

Case No: 05-2877

Permits ghevelopment - Livability S

View (Cases

i'iem

Address: 03733 BAY DR
Insp Area: 017 Dist: 000 Date Rcv: _4/26/2005 Grp: ENF Intk: G.XKIDD
Inspec: KIDD, (. Ingspecz:

Problem: NEW HQUSE STRUCTURE !

Close: 0/00/0000 Activity:

-|-1
-‘

o

XC]

L+

De%ete:

el

DS HIGHT REQUIRM;

Date Inspec: 6/08/2005

ENTS ON PERMIT PERMIT STAT]

Lil

32FT

CL Name:
]

BALTO CO

. Address: 00000

o

L. Home Phone:

Owner:

L. Work Phone:

Tax Acct. 1502851040

Enter=Continue

(Sreaa T -

MM—BUEHCP has A Flomig

Fl2=Cancel
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Department of Permits
Development Managem

. Baltimore County

Directors Office
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
lel. 410-887-3353 = Fax 410-887-3708

James T Smith, Jr, County Executive
Timothy M Kotroco, Director

May 17, 2005

Brian & Kimberly Butcher
3733 Bay Drive
Baltimore, MD 21220-4406

RE:  Approval of Roof Deck, 3733 Bay Drive, Permit # 566926. 15" Election District

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Butcher:

Reference 1s made to the building permit (Permit # 566926) that was issued September 7,
2004 to replace your Isabel damaged dwelling. Given the height restrictions imposed by the R.C. 5
zone, this department cannot approve your rooftop deck by the normal permitting process. Since the
deck exceeds the height limitations stated in the zoning regulations. you will be required to file a
petition for administrative variance wherein a public heanng may be required before the Baltimore
County Zoning Commissioner. You also have the option of removing the rooftop deck completely.

If you decide to pursue the administrative variance option, please file your petition as soon
as possible so that final use and occupancy of your dwelling is not delayed. I've enclosed the
required administrative variance petition forms and checklist for vour convenience. Please contact
the Zoning Review Division of my department at 410-887-3391 to schedule a filing appointment.

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

*\_/ZUA/L) /ézé;@c@

Timothy Kotroco, Director
Department of Permits and
Development Management

c: Joyn Altmeyer, Building Inspections Supervisor
Jetirey Perlow, Planner 11, Zoning Review

b,
9 Printed on Recycled Paper



John W. Burkowske
3623 Bay Drive
Middle River, MD. 21220
(410)335-4942

June 10, 2005
To Whom It May Concern:

This letter 1s to support the variance requested by Brian and Kim Butcher. Myself and the
entire Burkowske family are delighted to have such a uniquely designed residence on our
street. The roof top deck augments the nautical theme of this design, and in no way is
obstructive. After Isabel, some families decided on prefab structures. However, a custom
built home such as the Butcher residence at 3733 Bay Drive 1s a true asset to the entire
community and one we welcome. There fore, I and the rest of the Burkowske family
support the Butcher’s variance request.

Bunkuoh.

John Burkowske

Sincerely,




MARK MOBLEY
ARCHITECTURE

16 June 2005

Dear Brian and Kim,

Although not as common as in residential communities along the Atlantic
seaboard, the "widow's walk" is an architectural feature that has historical
precedents in the Chesapeake Bay region. Several examples can be found in
older bay area communities such as Cambridge and Taylors Island on houses
dating from 1859 through 1902. You can also see a classic “widow’s walk” on the

historic Rose Hill House, built in 1808, in Williamsport along the upper Potomac.

Architecturally speaking, there is not a local historical precedent that fits the
current flood regulations. What we tried to design then, is a house that uses good
quality building materials to create a nice “waterfront feel”. We believe that using
stained-cedar-shingies mixed with white-trim, and a light touch of architectural
features such as traditional columns and a “widow’s walk™ achieves that classic
look.

Sincerely,

Mark C. Mobley,f( .

!

11'/AW. Chase Street m Baltimore, MD 21201 m 4103858570 m fax: 410.727.4620 m MMArchitecture.com



June 9, 2005

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter is to support the variance requested by Brian and Kim Butcher.
Their house at 3733 Bay Drive is attractive and the roof top deck adds to its
“nautical” character. Our community is fortunate to have a diverse look that
is not ofien seen in newer developments. This home, rebuilt afier Isabel,
will be an asset and does not in any way cause a problem to anyone’s view

or property.

e

Fran & Mike Vivirito
3619 Bay Drive _
Middle River, Maryland 21220




JOHN P. FITCH

3621 BAY DRIVE
MIDDLE RIVER, MD. 21220
(410)344-0638/ (410) 303-9676

June 8, 2005

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This letter is in support of the variance requested by Brian and Kim Butcher, who live at
3733 Bay Drive, for a roof deck on the house they are building to replace their home that was
destroyed by Hurricane Isabel. The design of their home is unique and attractive and is an asset
to the community. The deck is unobtrusive and adds to the interesting character of the house.

John P. Fitch
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Jack and Iris Rosier
3731 Bay Drive
Bowleys Quarters, MD 21220

June 12, 2005
To Whom It May Concern:

This letter is to support the variance request of a roof deck widow walk requested by
homeowners Brian and Kim Butcher, who live at 3733 Bay Drive. We have been next
door neighbors of the Butchers for 10 years and long time residents of the Bowleys
Quarters community. We are pleased with the style of the house and fee] that the addition
of the widow walk will add interest and character to the design. We are in compléte
support of this feature and in no way object to its construction or placement.

Sincerely,

Jack and Iris Rosier
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Petition to support the addition of a widow walk to
3733 Bay Drive, Bowleys Quarters, MD 21220

We, the undersigned, STRONGLY SUPPORT and recommend relief to be granted to
permit the proposed roof top widow walk to the property located at 3733 Bay Drive,

Bowleys Quarters, MD 21220,

Print Address
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Petition to support the addition of a widow walk to
3’733 Bay Drive, Bowleys Quarters, MD 21220

‘Cafae H 65656 A

We, the undersigned, STRONGLY SUPPORT and recommend relief to be granted to
permit the proposed roof top widow walk to the property located at 3733 Bay Drive,

Bowleys Quarters, MD 21220,

Print Name

Print Address

Signature .
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PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR ZONING [X]VARIANCE [ |SPECIAL HEARING

PROPERTY ADDRESS 273 3% ﬁ?lt Dnve SEE PAGES 5 8 6 OF THE CHECKLIST FOR ADDITIONAL REQIHRED INFORMATION A
susDIVISION NaME __Dpyldeys Quarters . | | N
PLAT BOOK #_%_ FoLIO # 7.3 10T #237 skction # flat | ot \/

owner_Brian <4 Kim Budcher
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@ VIGINITY MAP ‘7/3

SCALE 1 <4000
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ELECTION DISTRICT /5
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